# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Edwin A Sisson	02/17/2004
Simone Ferrero	02/27/2004
Arianna Giovannini	02/27/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M & G USA Corporation
Street Address:	State Route 2
City:	Apple Grove
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	25502

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10769167

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(330)598-1067 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ed@sissoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin A. SIsson, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 603

Address Line 4: Sharon Center, OHIO 44274

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MG048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Giaimo

Total Attachments: 4

source=MG048\_AssignmentUS#page1.tif source=MG048\_AssignmentUS#page2.tif source=MG048\_AssignmentUS#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0060** 

500640852

source=MG048\_AssignmentUS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0061

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Edwin A. Sisson, resident of Medina, County of Medina, and a citizen of the United States of America; Simone Ferrero, resident Italy and a citizen of Italy; and Arianna Giovannini, resident of Italy and a citizen of Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

ARTICLE COMPRISING LIGHT ABSORBENT COMPOSITION TO MASK VISUAL HAZE AND RELATED METHODS

as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/769,167, filed January 30, 2004.

WHEREAS, M & GUSA Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at State Route 2, Apple Grove WV 25502 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from M & G USA Corporation, aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Edwin A. Sisson, Simone Ferrero and Arianna Giovannini, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto M & G USA Corporation, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor of even date, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing or substitute, based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the



PATENT REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0062 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to M & G USA Corporation, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

Februart	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this , 2004.	17	day of
O			

Edwin A. Sisson

Witness:

INCILLIC

Doto

MGP.P.US0081

Februar	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2004.	27	day of
	Simone Ferrero		

Witness:

Name

27/02/04

Date

MGP.P.US0081

**PATENT** REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0064

- ;	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	27	dav of
Tebruary	, 2004.		
9	<del></del>		

Witness:

Name 27/02/04
Date

MGP.P.US0081

**PATENT REEL: 021495 FRAME: 0065** 

**RECORDED: 09/08/2008**